GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

Telangana Secretariat - Minorities Welfare Department - Appointment of Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Assistant Secretary, TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad - Posted as Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad on deputation basis under F.S. terms and conditions - Orders - Issued.

MINORITIES WELFARE (ESTT.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.23

(<((1111))))

Dated:24-03-2021. Read the following:-

Inward Section

25 MAR

- 1. Representation of Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Asst. Secy. (Admn-II) TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad, dt.5.12.2020.
- 2. From the Director (HR), TSGENCO, Hyd. Lr.No. Dir(HR)/DS (Estt)/AS (Estt)/AM(HR)/32/2021-1, dt.21.01.2021.
- 3. G.O.(P) No.10, Finance & Planning (FW.FR) Deptt., dt.22.01.1993.
- 4. G.O.Ms.No.2, Finance (FR.II) Deptt., dt.02.01.2010.

ORDER:-

In the reference 1st read above, Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Assistant Secretary, TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad working as Assistant Secretary, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad has expressed his willingness to work as Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad, subject to approval from his parent department Telangana State Power Generation Corporation Limited, Vidyut Soudh, Hyderabad.

2. In the reference 2nd read above, the Director, (HR), Telangana State Power Generation Corporation Limited, Hyderabad, while informing that TSGENCO have No Objection to spare the services of Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Assistant Secretary, to work in Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad on deputation basis, as per the rules in vogue, has stated that the post held by individual is Assistant Secretary with a basic pay of Rs.1,64,265/- in TSGENCO which is equivalent to the post of 'Assistant Secretary' at Government level in the scale of pay of Rs.195530.

3. Government after careful examination of the matter hereby post Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Assistant Secretary, TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad working as Assistant Secretary, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad as Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad in terms of the orders issued in the references 3rd & 4th cited on deputation basis under Foreign Service terms and conditions.

4. The Director, Minorities Welfare, Telangana Sate, Hyderabad, the Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad and Chairman & Managing Director, TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad shall take necessary action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

AHMAD NADEEM, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Chief Executive Officer (FAC), Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad. The Director, Minorities Welfare, T.S. Hyderabad. The Chairman & Managing Director, TSGENCO,

Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad for information to intimate date of relieve. Sri Mohammed Safi Ullah, Assistant Secretary,

TSGENCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad (through the Chairman & MD., TSGENCO., Hyderabad.)

Copy to:

The Chairman, Telangana State Waqf Board, Hyderabad

All District Collectors in the State.

All HoD's under administrative control of Minorities Welfare Dept.

The P.S. to Secy. to Hon'ble Chief Minister (BR).

The O.S.D. to Minister(SCDD & Min.Welfare)

The P.A to Advisor to Government, Minorities Welfare.

The P.A. to Secy. to Govt., Minorities Welfare Department.

All Sections in Minorities Welfare Department.

C.No.3461/Estt-II/2020.

Sf/Sc.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

OFFICER (FAC) SEC

Manner

::2::